
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 13-12-2021 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 13-12-2021 15:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Power

Department Name Na

Organisation Name Ntpc Limited

Office Name Cg

Total Quantity 241

Item Category CASNUB-22HS Wagon (Q3) , Wagon WD-81085-S-50 (Q3) ,
Brake van Design C (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC),Compliance of
BoQ specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category CASNUB-22HS Wagon

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 5 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1684817
Dated: 18-11-2021

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

1 / 7



Duration of ePBG required (Months). 21

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
NTPC Limited A Govt of India Enterprises
cg, NA, NTPC Limited, Ministry of Power
(Ntpc Limited)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

Reserved for Make In India products

Reserved for Make In India products Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Bid reserved for Make In India products: : Procurement under this bid is reserved for purchase from Class 1
local supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time
to time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products.
However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate. The minimum local content to
qualify as a class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. All bidders must upload a certificate from the
OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is
made along with their bid, failing which the bid is liable to be rejected. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10
Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost
auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other
than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020 . In
case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

29-11-2021 15:00:00

Online from NTPC Raipur through MS Team
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19:meeting_MTVhODBkNTQtNGYxZi00YzQ4LThhMmMtZDQ2MTI1MzllOTJj
@thread.v2/0?context={"Tid":"2c631f90-6a65-4bb3-a626-
c0f6f5790a9a","Oid":"859ec9d6-6311-4f8e-87de-89d4c99aac16"}

2 / 7



CASNUB-22HS Wagon ( 220 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Installation Commissioning and Testing (ICT) details for the above item:

% of Product Cost Payable on Product Delivery 90%

Min Cost Allocation for ICT as a % of product cost 10%

Number of days allowed for ICT after site readiness
communication to seller 90 Days

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Kapil Dev Sharma
496440,NTPC Lara, Village -
Chhapora, Tehsil - Pussore,
Distt - Raigarh (CG) - 496440

220 548

Wagon WD-81085-S-50 ( 16 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Installation Commissioning and Testing (ICT) details for the above item:

% of Product Cost Payable on Product Delivery 90%

Min Cost Allocation for ICT as a % of product cost 10%

Number of days allowed for ICT after site readiness
communication to seller 90 Days

3 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/3727456/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/10/14/technical-specifications-of-wagons-casnub-22hs_2021-10-14-12-04-02_ae004c60f4a4ab19c1508a4ccfbbbacc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/3727456/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/10/14/technical-specifications-of-wagons-wd-81085-s-50_2021-10-14-12-00-23_f6bf606ff2e5dc0ab40716e5bc528421.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Rupendra Kumar
Sahu

495555,Sipat Super Thermal
Power Project, PO Ujwal Nagar,
District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

16 548

Brake Van Design C ( 5 pieces )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Installation Commissioning and Testing (ICT) details for the above item:

% of Product Cost Payable on Product Delivery 90%

Min Cost Allocation for ICT as a % of product cost 10%

Number of days allowed for ICT after site readiness
communication to seller 90 Days

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Rupendra Kumar
Sahu

495555,Sipat Super Thermal
Power Project, PO Ujwal Nagar,
District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

5 548

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

4 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/3727456/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/10/14/technical-specifications-for-brake-van-air-brake_2021-10-14-12-10-00_87c5501ad552771ca4b7eb70b4038589.pdf


1

NIT and Qualifying
Requirements

View

Bidders are required to furnish
thedetails of the past experience
likeauthentic Work Orders /
PurchaseOrders / Letter of Awards /
ContractAgreements, client
certificates,completion certificate, etc.
in supportof meeting the
QualifyingRequirements based on
whichselection is to be made as per
formatof the bidding documents.
Bidderswishing to provide additional
WorkOrders/Purchase Orders/Letter
ofAwards/Contract Agreements
arerequired to declare the same in
similarformat.

CASNUB-22HS
Wagon(220),Wagon WD-81085-S-
50(16),Brake Van Design C(5)

2
Integrity Pact

View
Bidders are required to submit
dulyfilled, signed and Stamped copy
ofintegrity pact along with its bid.

CASNUB-22HS
Wagon(220),Wagon WD-81085-S-
50(16),Brake Van Design C(5)

3

Declaration on Local
Content

View

Bidders are required to submit
dulyfilled copy of "Declaration on
localcontent" along with bid

CASNUB-22HS
Wagon(220),Wagon WD-81085-S-
50(16),Brake Van Design C(5)

S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

(1) EMD in the form of bid security declaration. Bidders have to submit following Bid Security Declaration: 

Hence, bid security declaration “I hereby undertake not to withdraw
or modify or impair or derogate from the bid in any respect within
the period of validity of this bid. I undertake that the  information /
documents furnished in this bid are not false, misleading or forged.
I also undertake to furnish requisite performance security / PBG
within stipulated time required as per GeM bid /  RA conditions. I
understand that GeM has the right to debar me from GeM portal as
per GeM GTC and GeM Incident Management Policy for violation of
this declaration / undertaking”.
(2) Bidders are requested to indicate the Price on “FOR NTPC Site” basis.

 
(a)       220 nos of BOBR Wagon (CASNUB-22HS, Drawing no-WD-91071-S-50) for NTPC Lara;
(b)         16 nos of BOBR Wagon (Drawing No- WD-81085-S-51) for NTPC Sipat and
(c)         5 nos of Brake Van for NTPC Sipat
 

5 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2859218/1637230687.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2859218/1637230893.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2859218/1637230931.pdf


Since evaluation is package wise, therefore, bidders have to quote for all items  i.e for 220
nos of BOBR Wagon (CASNUB-22HS, Drawing no-WD-91071-S-50) for NTPC Lara; 16 nos of
BOBR Wagon (Drawing No- WD-81085-S-51) for NTPC Sipat and 5 nos of Brake Van for NTPC
Sipat, failing which its bid shall be rejected.
 

RDSO consultancy charges, if any, like design, drawing, inspection charges
etc shall be in vendor’s A/c.
 
Railway Board permission to procure wagons, if applicable, shall be in NTPC’s
A/c.
(3)All Wagons to be fitted with RFID Tag with EPC Manager License no-8905379 for NTPC Limited.
Wagon manufacturers have to ensure that they are implementing the latest RDSO instructions on the
topic.

All RFID tags are to be procured from vendors notified by RDSO (Latest Version).

The method of fitment of RFID tag shall be as per relevant documents from RDSO, viz, fitment drawing and
method (Latest Version).

(4)Bidders are required to furnish the details of the past  experience like
authentic Work Orders / Purchase Orders / Letter of Awards / Contract
Agreements, client certificates, completion certificate, etc. in support of meeting
the Qualifying Requirements based on which selection is to be made as per
format of the bidding documents.

 

Bidders wishing to provide additional Work Orders/Purchase Orders/Letter of
Awards/Contract Agreements are required to declare the same in similar  format
which shall be additionally attached and uploaded.

 
NOTE:

1. NTPC, if so desire, may verify the performance of the bidder from their respective
clients.

(5)Pre-Dispatch Inspection: Applicable

 
INSPECTION SHALL BE CARRIED OUT EITHER BY RITES OR RDSO AS PER THE      SPECIFICATION
AND DRAWINGS.

INSPECTION SHALL BE ARRANGED BY  THE VENDOR AND COST OF THE SAME
SHALL BE BORNE BY VENDOR.

(6)Bidders have upload duly filled, signed & stamped copy of our integrity pact.

(7)Bidders have upload duly filled, signed & stamped copy of  " Declaration on Local Content".

(8) Pre-Bid Conference Date & Time : As per Tender through MS Team.

All interested bidders may please send your MS team ID/ EMail id at least 24 hours before the scheduled
pre-bid conference time (i.e  before 28.11.2021; 15:00 Hrs) to the following email:-

pramodkumar04@ntpc.co.in  

or join through MS Team link on scheduled date & time i.e 29.11.2021 ; 15:00 Hrs onward

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_MTVhODBkNTQtNGYxZi00YzQ4LThhMmMtZDQ2MTI1MzllOTJj%40thread.v2/0?

6 / 7

email:-
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MTVhODBkNTQtNGYxZi00YzQ4LThhMmMtZDQ2MTI1MzllOTJj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%222c631f90-6a65-4bb3-a626-c0f6f5790a9a%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22859ec9d6-6311-4f8e-87de-89d4c99aac16%22%7d


context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%222c631f90-6a65-4bb3-a626-
c0f6f5790a9a%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22859ec9d6-6311-4f8e-87de-89d4c99aac16%22%7d

(9)NIT, Qualifying Requirements, Integrity Pact, Formats and Terms & Conditions are attached in additional
scope of work and ATC as well. 

.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

7 / 7

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2021/Nov/GEM_2021_B_1684817/CLM0010/NIT_d2e3df35-8e57-4902-b7c8-e025ae2de9da_pramodkumar04cpg1.doc
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	Reserved for Make In India products
	MSE Purchase Preference
	Pre Bid Detail(s)

	CASNUB-22HS Wagon ( 220 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Wagon WD-81085-S-50 ( 16 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Brake Van Design C ( 5 pieces ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


